ST

Parts Manual

2290
RS S AR aZ4TIHL

High speed electronic zigzag sewing machine




1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




STINZET>2290F5 > 1415, SMEERMY

FSNO| GmRSCODE (&) NAME HE
1 PF22840103 T A 2H A FACE PLATE COMPL. 1
2 PF22900102 JG 5 AR SIDE PLATE 1
3 PF22900103 HI S BED SUPPORT PLATE 1
4 PF22900104 Ja BED SUPPORT PLATE B 1
5 PF22900105 FALRFF THREAD RELEASE AUXILTIARY PIN 1
6 PF22840124 EAPVES R e Gy PRK-TENSTON CONTROLLER ASM. 1
26  |PF22900126 Jii & PULLEY COVER 1
27  |PF1900A0256 Jo B IEET BOLT 4
28 PF22900128 i ATR-DISCHARGING CAP 1
29  |PF22900129 B ATR-DISCHAKGING 1
30  [PF22840117 AR A TAKE-UP THREAD CUTTER 1
31 PF2284014701 TR L) BEAEHE ARM OTL SHIELD 1
32 PF22900132 SATIRE] SUSPENSTON SCREW 1
33 [BF700N03 AL IERE NUT 11/64-40 1
34  |PF22840106 G YAl GASKET 1
35 / A i ATTENTTON SEAL 1
36  |PF22840136 S DRIVING STOPPER RUBBER 2
37  |PF22900137 IR 07 Pl RUBBER RING 1
38  [PF22900138 Je L2k 2507 B RUBBER RING 1
39  |PF22900139 7SR SPRING PIN 8X20 1
40 PF22840129 P 55 BB R HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 7.5 1
41 PF22900141 THAR 1
42 |PF5550637 T AR MRE] SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 7
43 PF22840133 FLLUEET SCREW 9/64-40 1=7.2 1
44 |PF22840132 P RE] SCREW 11/64-40 1=9 2
45 PF22840107 PRk B a BALANCE COVER BASE 1
46 PF5550230 BEET SCKEW 3/16-28 L=10 4
47  |PF5550230 3 55 B T WRET SCREW 3/16-28 1.=6 1
48  |PF555016 Jo s RIRET SCREW 3/16-28 1=10 4
50  |PF7810239 T S BAT SCREW 15/64 —28 1=9 4
51  |PF22840108 P& AP P B BALANCE COVER 1
52 PF22840104 [ FACE PLATE PACKING 1
53 PF22840128 T A ) FigET SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.8 1
54  |PF22840105 71 AR THREAD RELEASE WINDOW PLATE 1
56  |PF22900156 eI eI S PLUG D=8 L=4.5 1
57  |PF22900157 S RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 1=4 1
58 PF22900158 ThiyH JE RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 3
60  |PF22840131 Eian AR YA WASHER 6. 5X11X1 1
62  |PF22840130 fian ATk SVl WAVED WASHER 6. 4X11X0. 3 1
65  |PF22900165 ¥ H B SAFETY PLATE 1
66  |PF22900166 ¥ H B L HE SR SUPPORT BALANCE BASE 1
67  |PF22900167 1 H B L HE R MOUNTING BASE 1
68 PF22840304 BRET SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 2
69 PF5550312 BRET SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 1
70  |PF555068 IRET SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 1
71 / Hy WASHER 3. 3X6X0. 5 2
72 PF22900172 Je Lk AR A THREAD TENSION ASM. A 1
73 PF22900173 Je Lk AR THREAD TENSION ASM. B 1
74 PF22900174 [INEA TENSION DISC HOLDER (1)
75  |PF22900175 Bk o THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING (1)
76  |PF22900176 J& 28R 2H A THREAD TENSION T COMPL. (1)
77  |PF22900177 J& 28R 2H A FELT (4)




1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




STINZET>2290F5 > 1415, SMEERMY

FSNO

a5 CODE

=

NAME

==}
78  |PF22900178 SJ& 28 02 B 1] 21 24 P ROTATION STOPPER (1)
79  |PF22900179 JE LR A% PR A THREAD TENSION ROD BASE ASM. (1)
80  |PF22900180 Je LR MRET 2H A THREAD TENSION ROD COMPL. (1)
81  |PF22900181 FALRAT THREAD RELEASE PIN (1)
82  |PF22900182 e £ WE R} THREAD TENSTON NUT (1)
83  |PF22900183 Je Lk TENSION SPRING (1)
84  |PF22900184 Je Lk TENSION SPRING (1)
85  |PF22900185 JELRMEET [H] 2 WRET SCREW 9/64-40 1= 5.5 (1)
86  |PF22840115 L& RUBBER PLUG 1
87  |PF22900187 EHi FELT 1
88  |PF22900188 & 55 FELT PRESSER 1
89 PF5550317 BRET SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 1
90  |PF22900190 FALRAT S o i 5 THREAD RELEASE PIK SPRING 1
91 PF20521123 & 28 25 ] e B ET SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 1
92  |PF22840114 Sk BALANCE THREAD GUIDE B 1
93  |PF22840109 P BALANCE COYER STOPPER SPRING 1




2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

15

-
g
L

Mo« o ool
o m..nnsss 99“0 o@@‘J
_»&.@a&L -—6
o I, .




SR >2290F51> 241k, FMRERERME

FSNO| GmRSCODE (&) NAME HE
1 PF22900201 A 55 GEAR BOX (LARGE) COVER 1
2 PF22900202 A 55 2 GEAR BOX (LARGE) PACKING 1
3 PF22900203 AR i B A T GEAR BOX (SMALL) COVER 1
4 PF22900204 JREAR thi B H i GEAR BOX (SMALL) PACKING 1
5 PF22900205 THAR R 2R 4 PIPE GUIDE PLATE 1

PF2290020501 1
6 / P 2 GROUND WIRE A ASM. 1
7 PF22840713 £ NEEDLE PLATE 1
8 / e 2 br il GROUND MARK 1
9 PF22840203 AR N F5 AR SEMILUNAR PLATE 1
10 |PF22840204 JI B AR A BED SLIDE ASM. 1
11 PF22900211 JIBERAR T BED SLIDE SPRING (1)
12 PF22900212 BRET SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 (2)
13 |KB3005 ORI ATTENTTON SEAL 1
14 PF22900214 THI R /)N JH 2k 42 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER 1
15  [PF22900216 S AN SAFETY LABEL 1
16 [PF22900216 S AN SAFETY LABEL 1
17  |PF22840133 AR N SR ARR AT SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 2
18 PF22840133 EHHOIBE] SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 2
19  |PF5550230 IRET SCREW 3/16-28 1.=6 1
20  |PF5550230 THIRE R IH 2R ST SCREW 3/16-28 1.=6 1
21  |PF5550230 THIRE 7N JH 2R ST SUKEW 3/16-28 1.=6 1
22 |PF5550161 JERR 0 AR R IR AT SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 4
23 PF5550161 A SR RET SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 12
24 |PF22900224 JEAR A 2E GEAR BOX (SMALL) CAP 1
25 PF22900225 G CONNECTING ROD 1
26  |PF22900226 JEMGR TR IR ET SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 2
27 PF22900227 a0 SPACER 1
28 PF22900228 Geek At BOBBIN WINDER UNIT 1
29  |PF22900229 ROBGR A BTW BASE (1)
30  [PF22900230 PRI BTW CAM PLATE (1)
31 PF22900231 GRLR AR BTW BASE SHAFT (1)
32 |PF22900232 GRLL A Tl A BTW SHAFT BASE (1)
33 PF22900233 AT BTW CAM LEVER (1)
34 |PF22900234 o BTW WHEEL (1)
35  |PF22900235 P BTW TORSTON SPRING (1)
36  |PF22900236 NES BTW BEARING SPACER (1)
37  |PF22900237 GhLkaxih BTW SHAFT (1)
38  [PF22900238 SRR E B BTW LEVER SHAFT (1)
39  [PF22900239 SR AT BTW LEVER (1)
40 |PF22900240 beik BTW SPACER (1)
41 |PF22900241 K BTW BEARING (2)
42 |PF22900242 ¥ 5 P BTW WHEEL RUBBER (1)
43 |PF22900243 24 il e BOBBIN SPRING (1)
44 |PF22900244 HEE BTW SPRING (1)
45  |PF22900245 S RETAINING RING (1)
46 |PF22900246 K E-RING 4 (1)
47 |PF22900247 O WASHER 4. 5X10X0. 8 (1)
48 PF22900248 BRET SCREW (3)
49 PF22900249 BRET SCREW M5 L=5 (1)
50  |PF22900250 IRET SCREW M4X8 (2)
51  |PF22840143 PR3 e AR IR ET SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 1




2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

15

-
g
L

Mo« o ool
o m..nnsss 99“0 o@@‘J
_»&.@a&L -—6
o I, .




SR >2290F51> 241k, FMRERERME

FSNO| GmRSCODE (&) NAME HE
52 |PF22900252 PR A, FIARIEET SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 2
53  |PF22900253 Tk MAGNET 1
54  |PF22900254 (AR MAGNET WASHER 1
55 PF555068 BEET TAPPING SCREW 1
56  |PF90000132 Gk V7] THREAD CUTTER 1
57  [BF31016199821 (V] JJIZ4T SCREW 2
58 PF22840308 SRR ARIRET SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 3
59  |PF22900259 SR KA IS ET SCREW 11/64-40 1=12.0 2
61 PF22900261 THN T OIL STUHT WINDOW 1
62  |PF22900262 T HEAD LUBRICATION PIPE STOPPER 1
63  |PF5550230 THZR IR ET SCREW 3/16-28 1.=6 1
64  |PF22900264 AT R SAFETY SWITCH ASH. 1
65 PF22900265 HRGE SAFETY SWITCH BASE (1)
66  |PF22900266 F R ENFT SAFETY SWITCH ARM (1)
67  |PF22900267 AN SAFETY SWITCH SPRING (1)
68  |PF22900268 A e SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT (1)
69  |PF22900269 TR I BEAR SAFETY SWITCH STOPPER PLATE (1)
70  |PF22900270 GEREITR SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASM. (1)
71 |PF22900271 GEREITR HOUSING 6P (1)
72 |PF22900272 HL 28 5 i e CABLE BAND (1)
73 |PF22900273 I EHIRET SCREW M2 L=12 (2)
74  |PF555016 GAATFRIRE] SCREW 3/16-28 1.=9 2
75 PF22840719 T EFE TIMING GAUGE E 1
76  |PF22840113 P HR 3o e A NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN 1
77 PF22900277 A HR I 2R 4 THREAD GUIDE BAR 1
78  |PF22840111 PRER T E AR SPRING GUARD 1
81 PF22840140 JUES BALANCE THREAD GUIDE 1
82 PF22900282 JUES BALANCE THREAD GUIDE A 1
83  |PF22900283 FRAZ 4R RULER STOP SEAT 1
84  |PF22840121 PR e AR RUBBER STOPPER 1
85  |PF22900285 ] FE.O 714 ] RUBBER RING 1
86 PF19000752 IS MRIRET SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 2
87 PF22900287 Serk 28 Lk At BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL AS 1
88  |PF22900288 PR A7 FIARIEET BTW DRIVING WHEEL ASM (1)
89  |PF22900289 FENE S BOBBIN DRIVING WHEEL BLADE (3)
90  |PF1310C248 IR ET SCREW M3 L=5 (3)
91 PF22840307 GeLk Je ek A AT BUBBIN THREAD TENSTION ASM. 1
92 PF22900292 EaPVES Y AR T BOBBIN THREAD TENSTION ROD ASM. (1)
93 PF22900293 JE LR MR BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC (2)
94  |PF22900294 e 2 THREAD TENSION SPRING (1)
95  |PF22900295 YRR e 2R W B THREAD TENSION NUT (1)
96  |PF22900296 Je £ W2 R NUT 11/64-40 (1)




3.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE—-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS




1SPRNZRS>2290%51 >3 L4, $HRERHF

FSNO| GmRSCODE (&) NAME HE
1 PF22900301 2 UPPER SHAFT 1
2 PF22900302 EHAT AR COUNTER WEIGHT 1
3 PF22900303 R UPPER SHAFT SPROCKET 1
4 PF22900304 He&e h il NEEDLE ROD CRANK 1
10 |PF22900310 # HAND WHEEL (1)
13 [PF1900A0204 R R AT SCREW M6 L=8 (2)
14 |PF1790S0321 T o 2 A COUPLING 1
15  [PF22900315 b e K Y ] MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT 1
16 |PF22840420 JEFE Pk A BALANCE V 1
17 |PF22900317 6] 20 i iy TIMING BELT 1
18 / fil Il E ik AC SERVO MOTOR 1
21 PF22900321 Bl S K BEARING 1
22 |PF22900322 b e K Y ] BEARING HOLDER 1
24 |PF22900127 I ALAN S IS ET BOLT 3
25  |PF22840413 L Pk 4 A e LA TAKE-UP COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. 1
26  |PF22840133 e PR LR FHIRET SCREW 9/64-40 1.=8.6 3
27  |PF1900A0204 A B B BT SCREW M6 L=8 4
28  |PF1790S0138 bl A AT SCREW M6 L=8 2
29  |PF5550216 EHAT Hh AR e AL IEET SCREW 9/32-28 1=16 1
30  |PF22840427 BT Hh AR e 8 ET SCREW 9/32-28 1=7 1
31 PF1900A0204 b e R P MR T SCREW M6 L=8 4
32 [PF1900A0720 PR i i IRET SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 2
33 [PF22900333 EHFEIEM A NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD ASM. 1
34 PF22900334 B A IEAT NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD (1)
35  |PF22900335 EHFEIEM K BEARING (2)
36  |PF22900336 IINERF SR NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD GUIDE 1
37  |PF22900337 EAEERE S NEEDLE ROD HOLDER GUIDE 1
38 PF5550311 EF AT 2R THRED RACK, RIGHT 1
41 PF22900341 AT NEEDLE BAR 1
42 PF22900342 AT NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION 1
43 |PEDTDP511 W& DPX5 #11 NEEDLE DPX5 #11 1
45 / HLEF NEEDLE 1
46  |PF555049 A IE AT IR AT SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8. 5 1
47 PF5550312 HLE 2% SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.9 1
49  |PF22840730 AP &AL S PURET SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 2
50  |PF6150227 INEFE FARIEET SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 2
51 PF22900351 AT RSN B2 A NEEDLE ROD SUPPORT BASE ASM. 1
52 |PF22900352 EF TR Eh 2 NEEDLE ROD SUPPORT BASE (1)
53 |PF22900353 EF R B Bty NEEDLE ROD SUPPORT BASE SHAFT (1)
54 PF22900354 MR R B 204 SUPPORT BASE GUIDE SHAFT (1)
55 PF22900355 AR LES NEEDLE ROD METAL (2)
56  |PF22900356 EENIp et NEEDLE ROD SUPPORT BASE FELT (1)
57  |PF22900357 AT RS BT SPRING PIN (1)
58  |PF22840448 AT RS BE a8 4T SCREW 3/16-28 1.=7 (1)
59  |PF22900359 AR ESSIE RS SUPPORT BASE SHAFT FRONT METAL 1
60  |PF22900360 B E SUPPORT BASE SHAFT REAR METAL 1
61 PF22900361 eI Y DR DA SUPPORT BASE UUIDE PIN A 1
62  |PF22900362 Bk DA SUPPORT BASE GUIDE PIN B 1
64 |PF7810316 RN e N AR AT SCREW 15/64-28 1=12 1
65  |PF22900365 s e SCREW M6X12 1
69  |PF1900A0343 BE s ER KR NUT M6 1
70  |PF19000911 bHES? 0IL WICK 1
71 PF22900371 Bl b K BEARING 1




4. NEEDLE VIBRATOR COMPONENTS




1SHINRET > 2290551 > 4EEHERMS

FSNO

a5 CODE

=

NAME

==}

1 PF22900401 it L A A NEEDLE VIBRATOR UNIT 1
2 PF22900402 S H ML 2 3R NEEDLE VIBRATOR UNIT BASTS (1)
3 PF22900403 RN BRI Bk MOTOR LINK (1)
4 PF22900404 PR SR JUNCTION SHAFT (1)
8 PF22900408 PR BEAT A SHAFT CONNECTION LINK (1)
11 |PF22900411 S IE L e by s JUNCTTON SHAFT (1)
14 |PF22900414 TR B E B SUPPORT BASE SHAFT CONNECTION (1)
17 |PF22900417 By ) CORD CLAMP (1)
18 / it AL PULSE MOTOR (1)
21  |PF555016 PR BT R T SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
23 |PF1790S0102 PR B IR B R £ T SCREW M5 L=12. (1)
25  |PF1790S0522 it LR ET SCREW M4 L=10 (3)
26  |PF22900426 PR BT R T SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 (2)
27  |PF1790S0566 PR B M IRET SCREW M5X6 (1)
29 PF1900A0518 BRET SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 (1)
30  |PF22900430 AN B E R AT SCREW (1)
31  |PF22900431 A IEEE JUNCTTON SHAFT COLLAR (1)
32 |BF14040526 i LR ET SCREW M4 =14 (1)

PF22900433 iR NEEDLE VIBRATOR UNIT COVER 1

33 |PF2290043301 IR LS NEEDLE VIBRATOR UNIT COVER 1

34 |PF22900434 it L R PTER IR AT SCREW 1

35 PF5550161 i LR IEET SCREW 3/16-28 1=12 4

36  |PF7810239 D L R ARRET SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 3




5.HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

@

\=DDIIN),

.mgv

20—

(]
-~
©
-~




1SHINES > 2290551 > SEERMIRHERMY

FSNO| GmRSCODE (&) NAME HE
1 PF22900501 6 B AT KNEE LIFTING SIDE ROD LINK 1
2 PF22900502 0 EME AL KNEE LIFTING LINK 1
3 PF22900503 6 5 5 AT AT B A 5 KNEE LIFTING LINK SPRING 1
4 PF22900504 i KNEE LIETING JUNCTION ROD 1
5 PF22900505 A IRET PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 1
6 PF22900506 ENIEHES BUSHING 1
7 PF22840833 0T BEAR LIFTING PLATE 1
8 PF22840832 JE R T A PRESSER LIFTER CAM COMPL. 1
9 PF22840814 J5 R F HAND LIFTER 1
10 / PATELE PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT 1
11 [PF22900511 J5 R 2HA: PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1
16 PF22900516 JEAF PRESSER BAR 1
17 PF22840809 JEAF 348 PRESSER BAR HOLDER 1
18  [PF22900518 1 PRESSER SPRING T 1
19  [PF22900519 1 PRESSER SPRING 1
20  |PF22840811 A& ST PRESSER GUIDE BAR 1
21 PF22840802 0 E I ETAL A LIFTING LEVER LINK 1
22 |PF22840817 HIALAT 1 SRS ET HINGE PIN 1
23 |PF22900523 J PR Mg E T 2H A SCREW 1
24 [SCJ1009 SN EE] SNAP RING 1
25 PF22900525 ATAFAE 0BT CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW 1
26  |PF22840806 6 TR 42 3k SWIVEL 1
27  |PF22840816 FEIH AT LIFTING LEVER GASKET 1
28 PF22840820 6 15 Ja AL AT REET KNEE LIFTING LINK STEP-SCREW 1
29 PF22840828 THAT W& NUT 3/16-32 1
30 [SCJ1007 FAEHLL R E-RING 1
31 SCJ1009 S PAN el E-RING 6 1
32 PF22840826 07! P&l RUBBER RING 1
33 PF22900533 6 RS AT A8 HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 1
34  |PF22840827 TR T W8T HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 1
35  |PF22900535 Th bR - RAT HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 1
36  |PF22900536 6 5 I F AT R ET HINGE SCREW 1
37  |PF555049 I HIEET SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 1
38 PF22840834 J& S AT IR T SCREW 11/64-40 1L=10.5 1
39 PF5550330 FRA BEET SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 1
40  |PF22840831 e IRE] SCREW 1




6.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS




1SHINET > 2290551 > 61 AT 3R

FSNO| mSCODE |&fr NAME HE
1 PF22900601 A FEED ADJUSTING SPRING 1
2 PF22900602 TK-3E A HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT 1
3 PF22900603 PR Az 11 REGULATE PLATE 1
4 PF22900604 FRAZHR 11 REGULATE PLATE 1
5 PF22900605 B FEED SPRING RACK 1
6 PF22900606 {5E B FEED REVERSAL LINK 1
7 PF22900607 IERLEAAE B FEED ADJUSTING A 1
8 PF22900608 BB FS HORTZONTAL FEED CAM 1
9 PF22900609 IE B O e AR HORTZONTAL FEED CAM COVER 1
10 PF22900610 FRAZAR 1 FEED ADJUSTING PRESSER 1
11 PF22900611 {2354 FEED CHANGE SHAFT 1
12 [PF22900612 {5325 L A9 T 644 FEED CHANGE ARM A ASM. 1
13 [PF22900613 {21288 A 1T FEED CHANGE ARM A (1)
14  [PF22900614 {2128 AW A FEED ADJUSTING LINK PIN (1)
15  |PF22840940 {2120k A T IRET SCREW 3/16-28 1=14 (1)
16  [PF22900616 R AN 1 FEED CHANGE ARM B ASM. 1
17 |PF22900617 {5 KL A FEED CHANGE ARM B (1)
18 PF90008129 BRET SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 (1)
19  |PF22900619 EHAMR FEED ADJUSTING ARM 1
20  |PF22900620 IERNEEAL B0 S FEED ADJUSTING OIL SEAL 1
21  |PF22841011 7 FEED BASE 1
22 |PF22900622 T INEFF VERTICAL FEED LINK 1
23 |PF22900623 B IR VR T A HORIZONTAL FEED JUNCTION ROD 1
24 |PF22840717 ERLF FEED DOG 1
26  |PF22900626 oS SRS 0IL SEAL 1
27  |PF22900627 {21288 il i FEED CHANGING SHAFT OIL SEAL 1
28  |PF22900628 EE R T F METAL, A 1
29  |PF22900629 {RE R 5 METAL, B 1
30  [PF22900630 R0k Al T RET FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM B PIN 2
31 PF7811573 {EERL AN T R NUT 15/64-28 2
32 |PF22900632 BRI O S HORTZONTAL FEED ROD 1
33 PF22900633 BB FEED ROCKER SHAFT METAL 1
34 |PF22841009 B4 FEED BASE SHAFT 1
35  |PF22841010 S SPACER 2
36  |PF22841011 AR FEED ROCKER 1
37  |PF22900637 A VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT D 1
38  [PF22900638 IERNEEAL BN AR PLATE A 2
39  [PF22900639 RIETHNERER FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK 2
40  |PF22900640 A} A FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. 1
41 PF22900641 A K BUSHING 1
46 |PF22900646 FEBEMA PIN 1
47 PF22900647 IE R P THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 2

47-1 [BF700S043 IR RS PR T SCREW 4
48  |PF7810142 {35 R L] NUT 3/16-28 1
49 PF5550651 A& BT AR L) NUT 9/32-28 2
50  [SCJ1003 T RE E-RING 3 1
51 SCJ1007 {RE B R E-RING 1
52 |PF22900652 {55 B IR ET HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3. 2 1
53 PF22841026 A& ST A IRET HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 2
54 |PF22900654 IE B O e P AR R AT SCREW 1/8-44 1=6 2
55  |PF22840448 T R R AT SCREW 3/16-28 1.=9 2
56  |PF7810239 AT B IEET SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 1
57  |PF7810239 FRAOIHR T 24T SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 2




6.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS




1SHINET > 2290551 > 61 AT 3R

FSNO| GmRSCODE (&) NAME HE
58  |PF22900658 FRAOIHR T 24T SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1
59  |PF20520952 IR BRIRET SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 2
60  |PF6150227 {55 B IR ET SCREW 11/64-40 1= 8.5 2
61  |PF22900661 IERNEEAL BN IS ET SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 4
62 PF55501013 I BR HERET SCREW 3/16-28 1=14 2
63  |PF555016 ALK R AT SCREW 3/16-28 1=14 1
64  |PF90008129 o e B AT SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 2
68  |PF55501013 IRET SCREW 1
69  |PF22900669 418 204 THRUST COLLAR ASM. 1
70  |PF22900670 {535 Ll 4 Pl THRUST COLLAR (1)
71 BF7005043 {3288 il 24 B R AT SCREW 11/64-40 1= 4.5 @)
73 / ERLF FEED DOG 1




7.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

23—§

22




1SPNERS > 2290551 > 7ElixH G4

FSNO| GmRSCODE (&) NAME HE
1 PF22900701 AR FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL 1
2 PF22900702 (RS2 51 PR AT R A FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT ASM 1
3 PF22900703 e RS FEED ADJUSTING ROD 1
4 PF22900704 g EEZAT FEED ADJUSTING SCREW 2
5 PF22900705 i 4%t B iz FEED BLIND CONTROLLER 1
6 PF22900706 £t PEME AT FR AR FEED ADJUSTING BASE 2
7 PF22900707 BB e 5 4N SPRING PIN 3X12 2
8 PF22900708 B CONDENS DIAL 1
9 PF22900709 B 285 PR AT E AT CONDENS ADJUSTING SHAFT ASM 1
10  |PF22900710 {3 28 1 i R 2H A CONDENS STOPPER ASM. 1
11 PF22900711 (B A CONDENS STOPPER (1)
12 PF22840940 Et iR RIS ET SCREW 3/16-28 1=14 (1)
13 |PF22900713 FHERHR T FEED LEVER 1
14 [PF22900714 eSS TG i FEED LEVER SHAFT 1
15 |PF22900715 H5EIR FHE FEED LEVER SHAFT METAL 1
16  |PF22900716 {51 4% AR AL FEED LEVER ARM ASM. 1
17 |PF22840940 {51 5% Hh AN A IRET SCREW 3/16-28 1=15.5 (1)
18  |PF7811573 {8 5% 1 19 AT BF NUT 15/64-28 1
19  [PF22900719 B R FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT 1
20  |PF22900720 i R e A FEED DIAL 1
21 PF22840924 FEEIRFEME REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER 1
22 |PF22900722 {555 5 SPRING 1
23 |PF1900A0204 {RI5 R e iR AT SCREW M6 L=8 2
24 |PF22840928 B 58P F e AL BB AT SCREW 3/16-28 1.=18 1
25 PF22840935 Bt R e IR E] SCREW 3/16-28 1=18 1
26  |PF22840940 £t iR RIS ET SCREW 3/16-28 1=14 1
27 PF22840935 Bt R e IR E] SCREW 3/16-28 1=18 1
28  |PF5550637 bt PEMEAT PR AL ROIRET SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.3 4
30  [PF22900730 7 ) e A i FEED DIAL SPRING 2
31 PF22900731 {3 2T BB FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT 1
32 |PF22900732 (855 51 FRIBAT & CONDENS ADJUSTING SHAET 1




8. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (3)(FOR 2290SR)

43

46

40



$EFNE5 > 2290%51 > 8SRER L

FSNO

=

NAME

m=CODE =
1 PF22900801 0 i3 B LR A ASSY FEED PULSE MOTOR UNIT 1
2 PF22900802 0 13k Tk 4 2 s FEED PULSE MOTOR BASE (1)
3 PF7810961 FE Y SUSPENSION SCREW (1)
4 PF7811464 WERE NUT 9/64-40 (1)
5 PF7810326 O WASHER 4. 6X7. 5X0. 5 1
6 PF13100233 WRET SCREW M4 L=8 (2)
11 / itk Bk PULSE MOTOR (1)
12 |PF179050522 WRET SCREW M4X0. 7 2
13 [PF179050522 WRET SCREW M4X0. 7 (2)
16  |PF22901946 28 i CORD HOLDER (4)
17 |PF1310C233 WRET SCREW M4 L=8 (4)
18 [PF22900818 ERA PULSE MOTOR LINK B (1)
21 |PF1790S0566 WRET SCREW M5X6 (1)
22 |PF1900A0302 WRET SCREW M5 L=16 (1)
23 |PF22900823 03k LT ASSY PULSE MOTOR LINK A (1)
24 |PF22900404 Y JUNCTION SHAFT A (1)
28  |PF22900828 O FEED LINK SHAFT (1)
29  |PF22900829 i L B PULSE MOTOR LINK C (1)
30  [PF1790S0566 WRET SCREW M5X6 (2)
31  [PF7811036 WRET SCREW 11/64-40 1=18 (2)
32 PF22900264 GATE RN SAFETY SWITCH ASM. (1)
33 PF22900265 HIRBE SAFETY SWITCH BASE (1)
34 |PF22900266 H R B AT SAFETY SWITCH ARM (1)
35  |PF22900267 TR SAFETY SWITCH SPRING (1)
36  |PF22900268 AT LAY i SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT (1)
37  |PF22900269 o e B AR SAFETY SWITCH STOPPER PLATE (1)
38 PF22900270 LT R A SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASM. (1)
39  |PF22900271 I3k HOUSING 6P (1)
40 |PF22900840 YAFIRE] SCREW (1)
41 PF22900273 IRET SCREW M2 L=12 (2)
42 |BF700S073 WRET SCREW 15/64-28 1.=12 3
43 BF8897173 IRET SCREW 2
46  |PF22900846 Ja >R BED SUPPORT PLATE B 1
47 |PF2290020501 VH i JH 2 4 PIPE GUIDE PLATE 1




9.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (4)(FOR 2290SR )




1SRN E5 > 229051 > 9SRER L

FSNO| GmRSCODE (&) NAME HE
1 / PCBAR INT PCB 1
2 PF22900902 PCBAR SC AR AT STUD 2
3 PF1310C233 PCBAR [i] & HR 4T SCREW 2
4 PF22900904 WEET SCREW M6 L=6 1
5 PF22900905 L LEVER RETURN SPRING 1
6 PF22900906 13 % 3 - Jl FEED LEVER SHAFT 1
7 PF22840919 PR A2 PIN 1
9 / BRET SCREW 1
16  |PF22840928 B 58P F e AL BB AT SCREW 3/16-28 1.=18 1
17  |PF22840924 BI58IR T e E REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER 1
18 [PF22900713 FHERHR T FEED LEVER 1
19  [PF1900A0204 WEET SCREW M6 L=8 2
20 PF22900715 HES TG ES FEED LEVER SHAFT METAL 1
21 PF22900716 {51 4% AR A1 FEED LEVER ARM ASM. 1
22 |PF22840940 {51 5% Hh AN A IRET SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)




10. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS




SRR > 229051 > 105EtRIREN AR

FSNO| GmRSCODE (&) NAME HE
1 PF22901001 AR B HOOK SHAFT FRONT METAL 1
2 PF1900A0410 TR b el 7 HOOK SHAFT BEARING ASM. 2

2-1 PF2290100201 JREAR il il K HOOK SHAFT BEARING HOLDER 2
2-2  [PF2290100202 | EAR B 5l il il 2 PR AV 2 METAL 1
3 PF22901003 JERR KBNS B HOOK DRIVING SHAFT REAR METAL 1
4 PF22901004 JREAR HOOK SHAFT 1
5 PF22901005 JERR DK B HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 1
6 PF22901006 FEAR IRl [ AL R G FE A HOOK DRIVING GEAR (SMALL) A 1
13 |PF22841114 R7e BOBBIN CASE ASM. 1
14  |PF22841101 EAR HOOK COMPL. V 1
15  |PF22841109 B BOBBIN S 1
16  |PF22841120 WERR e AL ) INNER HOOK STOPPER 1
17 |PF22901017 BERR Bl <=4 58 MITRE GEAR SMALL 1
18  [PF22901018 JERR DK B il <= 14 5 GEAR ASM. LARGE 1
19 |PF90008129 HERR DX B il = A R IR E T SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 (2)
20  |PF22841132 T i B g o6 OIL WICK 1
21  |PF555058 JERR FIR e IR T SET SCREW 1
22 PF22841104 JREAR PR Y U T O 70 [ RUBBER RING 1
23 |PF22901023 FEAR SO [ RUBBER RING 1
24 |PF555056 AR FE AL A WEET SCREW 11/64-40 1=9 1
25  |BF700S043 JHEAR IR 2 e e 2 42 M T SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 4
26  |PF90008129 FEAR IRBN Al AL R A S 24T [SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 2
27  |PF90008129 JERR <= 1A R AT SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 2
28  |PF22901028 FEAR BB HOOK SHAFT OTL SEAL 2
29 PF22901029 7H ZE T P OIL SEAL COLLAR 2
31 PF22901031 TH IR AK PUMP METAL (1)
33 [PF22901033 R PLUNGER SPRING 3
34  |PF22901034 T ZENRE] PLUNGER SCREW 3
35  |PF22901035 T ZEWEET 071 B RUBBER RING 3
36  |PF22901036 JEAR UK 2 il 71T Sl 078 [ RUBBER_RING 1
37  |PF7810521 AR IR BN AT A E R T IRE]  [SCREW 11/64-40 1=12.0 1
38  |PF22901038 TR I B RUBBER PLUG 1
40  |PF22901028 JREAR BIX 250 e T e 5 Vi HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL SEAL 2
41 PF22901041 1 ZE PLUNGER 3
42 |PF22901028 WS AR HOOK GEAR BOX OIL SEAL 2




11. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS




1FHINET > 2290551 > 11T HbER

FSNO| GmRSCODE (&) NAME HE
1 PF22901101 RS LOWER SHAFT FRONT BEARING BUS 1
2 PF2290110201 [ FHhHhE h4Eak LOWER SHAFT INNER METAL 1
3 PF22901103 Tl K LOWER SHAFT INNER BEARING ASM. 1

3-1 |PF2290110301 ARE BEARING HOLDER 1
4 PF2290110401 S e R LOWER SHAFT REAR BUSH 1
5 PF22901105 IR LOWER SHAFT REAR BEARING ASM. 1

5-1  |PF2290110501 AE BEARING HOLDER 1
6 PF22901106 A LOWER SHAFT 1
7 PF22901107 RN HOOK DRIVING GEAR (LARGE) 1
8 PF22901108 A P A R LOWER SHAFT SPROCKET 1
9 PF22901109 GRS 0IL SEAL 2
10 |PF22901110 ik B S) 0IL SEAL 1
11 |PF22901110 I E D) 0IL SEAL 1
12 [PF22901112 T 2l b K BEARING 1
13 [PF22841123 T e e K R AT SCREW 1/4-40 1=7 2
14 |BF700S043 I Bl e R R R R AT SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 2
15 [PF90008129 RN R IRET SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 2
16 |PF1900A0204 Bl R R R R AT SCREW M6 L=8 2
17 PF22901117 BIZR L 5 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1
18 BF31016240201 | F4h4kE THRUST COLLAR ASM. 1

18-1 |BF7005043 T Y P R AT THRUST COLLAR ASM SCREW 2
19  |PF90008129 B L 30 K A RET SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 2




12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS




1EFINZRT) > 2290751 > 1 2804SR

FSNO| GmRSCODE (&) NAME HE
1 PF22901201 P B2 R A A BASE PLATE ASM. 1
2 PF22901202 IRAN B A CLUTCH PLATE ASM. 1
3 PF22901203 IRBN IR AL CLUTCH RETURN SPRING 1
4 PF22901204 OX ) A 5407 3% KNIFE RETURN SPARING 1
5 PF22901205 IR AN A MOVING KNIFE LINK 1
6 PF22901206 BY 28 X 5 Hh AR A4 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. 1
7 PF22901207 FEAR SRS ROLLER ARM SEAT 1
8 PF22901208 FEAR S B ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT 1
9 PF22901209 H LR IE IR CLUTCH LINK 1
10 PF22901210 AN RER THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 1
11 |PF22901211 A MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN 1
12 [PF22901212 EEHE MOVING KNIFE LINK BASE 1
13 |PF22901213 A9 52 A7 AR DRIVING ARM STOPPER 1
14  [PF22901214 FEAR AL ROLLER RETURN SPRING 1
15 PF22901215 VIDAE IR FORK KNIFE ASM. 1
16  [PF22901216 PhEC R A FEAR LA ROLLER ARM ASM. 1
17  |PF22901217 g R FIXED PLATE 1
18 PF22901218 ZIpREERGE KNIFE UNIT 1
19  |PF22901219 V) JIR SLIDING PLATE (1)
20  [PF22901220 DR KNTFE BASE (1)
21  |PF22901221 ENIRAE NG DRIVING KNIFE ASM. (1)
22 |PF22901222 =917] FIXED KNIFE (1)
23 |PF22901223 HiI ) KNIFE STOPPER, RIGHT (1)
24  |PF22901224 i 1% KNTFE STOPPER, LEFT (1)
25  |PF22901225 J IR SPRING (1)
26  |PF22901226 A A CLAMP PLATE ASM. (1)
27 PF22901227 B FELT (1)
28  |PF22901228 PIDAELS dan CLAMP PLATE (1)
29  |PF22901229 VPR SN LA SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
30  [PF22901230 ARk 33 SCREW 9/64-40 1.=5 (2)
31 PF22901231 VIPAEES 5k -ial SCREW 3/32-56 1=3 (1)
32 |PF22901232 1505 T W8 ET SCREW 3/32-56 1=3 (1)
33 [PF22901233 FEE T LOCATING SPRING WASHER (1)
34  [PF22901234 PRET SRR SPRING WASHER M2. 6 (1)
35 PF22901235 BRET WASHER B T=0. 4 (1)
36 |PF22901236 FRRIRGE CLUTCH LINK PIN 1
37 PF7811573 VIpIE S s NUT 15/64-28 1
38  |PF22901238 CIDAE s NUT 15/64-28 1
39  |PF1790S0154 PIpE S s NUT M3 2
40  |PF22901240 FEAR SCEE R B E-RING 4 2
41 |PF22901241 )] R 2 14 P E-RING 1
42 |PF22901242 IR 2 1A 5 57 124 P E-RING 6 1
43 |PF22901243 IR Zh AR 42 ] E-RING 6 1
44 |PF22901244 IR BRIRET HINGE SCREW D=6 H=2.9 1

BF700NO3 W2 RE NUT 1
45 PF22901245 1) TR 7 AR AT HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 1
46 |PF1900A0546 P 2 o W T SCREW M4X0.7 1=6 3
47 |PF22901247 DI JIBGE ST g ET SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
48 PF22901248 Je EARIRE] SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
49  |PF22901249 B AR IR ET SCREW 11/64-40 1=9 2
50  |PF7810239 IRZ) 2% B [ R ET SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 2
51 PF22901251 FEZE S BRIBET SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1
52 |PF22901252 EEEE WASHER 1
53 |PF22901253 ORI 0IL PROTECTING RUBBER 1
54 / ORI VINYL PIPE 1
55  |PF22901255 PhEE B AE SR BASE PLATE 1




14.AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

17



SRR TI > 229051 > 1 AEISSFREEERERI

NAME

FSNO| mSCODE |&fr 2
1 PF22901401 EHAMR AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED LINK 1
2 PF22901402 URZ Al AR AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED ARM 1
3 PF22901403 {51 4% FE AR LA SOLENOID BASE ASM. 1
4 PF22901404 {51 5% L RAEL 4K REVERSE FEED SOLENOID (1)
5 PF22901405 E i e DX 2 B REVERSE FEED SOLENOTD PLUNGER (1)
6 PF22901406 {51 55 HE T 2 ] 7 i REVERSE FEED SOLENOID BASE (1)
7 PF22901407 HE G A RUBBER PLUNGER (1)
8 PF22901408 FERRE] E-RING 12 (1)
9 PF7811222 Jii] 7 HR MR SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 (3)
10 [PF22901410 FL R PR AL WASHER 17X30X3 (1)
11 PF22901411 sk PIN CONTACT (2)
13 [PF22901413 FEL Tk X s A R T PLUNGER ARM PIN 1
14  [PF22901414 FEL T 2k X B il R B NUT 11/64-40 2
15  [PF22901415 EERISET HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 2
16 [PF22901416 IRz Fh h AR RS ET HINGE SCREW D= 9.53 H=15 1
17 |PF7810239 [i] 78 ARE A /NEET SCREW 15/64-28 1.=9 2
18  [PF22901418 fi] 7 AR E 7 KB ET SOLENOID BASE STUD 2




15. THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS

|
g? 7 8—s
5




SRR > 229051 > 1 5P FREEEAARI

FSNO| GmRSCODE (&) NAME HE
1 PF22901501 PRk ek FEEDER SOLENOID ASM. 1
2 PF22901502 Phek ke FEEDER WIRE FITTING BASE 1
3 PF22901503 HE AT FEEDER WIRE 1
4 PF7810324 PR K A R T SCREW 11/64-40 1=4 1
5 PF7810316 PR AT FE R X [ R AT SCREW 15/64-28 1=12 1
6 PF7810324 PR = K A R T SCREW 11/64-40 1=4 2
7 PF22901507 R FEEDER FITTING BASE COVER 1
8 PF7810316 PR AT FE Rk X [ R AT SCREW 15/64-28 1=12 1
9 PF22901509 BRE 0IL PROTECTING RUBBER 1




17. Auto Lifter {on The Side Plate)




1SR > 2290751 > 1745 EERIFBEESA SR

FSNO

a5 CODE

=

NAME

==}
1 PF22901701 6 5 SR AE 2 B Device ASM 1
2 PF22901702 BR A A Plate of position (1)
3 PF22901703 PR A7 AR R T Screw (1)
4 PF22901704 J& 5 AR Side plate (1)
5 PF22901705 PR ] e MR B Nut (2)
6 PF22901706 FE AR ] e MR T Screw 2)
7 PF22901707 AT AT REE 2 1 Lever screw set ASM (1)
8 PF22901708 BENEET Hinge screw D=8 H=3.5 (1)
9 PF22901709 FLAT Solenoid link (1)
10 PF22901710 WE R} Nut 15/64-28 (1)
11 [PF22901711 WEET Screw 3/16-28 1=14 (1)
12 PF22901712 AL AR Solenoid arm (1)
13 PF22901713 AL AT 4 Solenoid shaft (1)
14 [PF22901714 IRt Nut 15/64-28 (2)
15  [PF22901715 O Washer (2)
16 [PF22901716 Oy Washer (1)
17 PF22901717 ERE 6 E-ring 6 (1)
18 PF22901718 #.2k Solenoid collar (1)
19  |PF22901719 ER-R# 4 E-ring 4 (2)
20 PF22901720 & Solenoid pin collar (1)
21  |PF22901721 WEET Screw M5x0.8 L=14 (1)
22 PF22901722 ATAT HHABA Solenoid arm A (1)
23 |PF22901723 FlL=k4 Solenoid pin (1)
24 PF22901724 BRET Screw M5x0.8 L=9 (1)
25  |PF22901725 GERERTRAERGS Solenoid ASM (1)
26  |PF22901726 IRET Screw 3/16-28 1.=9 (6)
27 PF22901727 GRS Wiper solenoid (1)
28  |PF22901728 HL GRS IR Solenoid rubber (1)
29  |PF22901729 Oy Washer (1)
30 PF22901730 1EshER Retaining ring (1)
31 PF22901731 FH d gk B2 Solenoid cover (1)
32 |PF22901732 LR SRR Solenoid base (2)
33 |PF22901733 g A Shaft pin ASM (1)
34 SCJ1007 ER K 5 E-ring 5 (1)
35  |PF22901735 RV Solenoid cover (1)
36 PF22901736 B E LS Presser foot transmission mechanism (1)




18. THREAD RELEASE SOLENOID COMPONENTS

]



FSHPILERTI > 229051 > 1 1AL FREEFAARIF

FSNO

a5 CODE

=

NAME

==}
1 PF22901801 GERERTRAERGS SOLENOID COMPL. A 1
2 PF22901802 T4 R e 2 A MANUAL SWITCH BASE COMPL. A (1)
3 PF22901803 i=zavdl SWLED CABLE A ASM. (1)
4 PF22901804 T4 R e 2 A MANUAL SWITCH BASE ASM. A (1)
5 PF22901805 I\ NS UP-AND-DOWN SWITCH BASE (1)
6-1 |PF22901806 Py 2 FEL AR ] 78 AR MANUAL SWITCH BASE (1)
6-2  |PF2290180601 BN IR E AR MANUAL SWITCH BASE (1)
7 PF22901807 FE A OC JBE 4 A TOUCH BACK SWITCH BASE ASM. (1)
9 PF22901809 H #s T ok REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. (1)
10 |PF22901810 WA 28T R REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER (1)
11 PF22901811 F5H REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT (1)
12 [PF22901812 JF R REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT (1)
13 PF22901813 5[ Ji REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE (1)
15 PF22840304 BEET SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
16 PF1310D205 BRET SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
18 PF22901818 LA RSN 7 HOUSING 12P (1)
19  [PF22901819 O FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET (2)
20 PF22901820 1B LRI THREAD RELEASE PUSH PLATE (1)
21 PF22901821 AN RER THREAD RELEASE SOLENOID ASM. (1)
22 |PF22901822 GERERTRAN 3R NUT M3 (2)
23 PF22901823 FEL R R B NUT M4X0. 7 (1)
24  |PF5550230 FEL R ] i K [ MR T SCREW 3/16-28 1=10 4




19. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

_—— ]




1SFRNZRTI > 2290851 > 19iH:B R AR

FSNO

a5 CODE

=

NAME

==}
1 PF22901901 H & OIL TANK ASM. 1
2 PF22901902 T T T IR 2 A HOOK OIL REGULATING ASM. 1
3 PF22901903 JH A T HOOK OIL REGULATING (1)
4 PF22901904 JH AT HOOK OIL REGULATING SCREW (2)
5 PF22901938 Bk LUBRICATION CONNECTOR (5)
6 PF22901906 JH S R T R O 2R [ RUBBER RING (2)
7 PF22840304 THE B AR IRET SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 2
8 PF22901908 Mk TUBE B 1
9 PF22901909 WA O R 55 LUBRICATING INLET CAP 1
11 PF22901911 AR PR3 55 FLOATER CASE CAP 1
12 PF22901912 rp L ] e R AT SCREW 2
13 PF22901913 EHHM ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASM. 1
14 PF22901914 5] i B B ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT (1)
15  [PF22901915 EIREERES TUBE 1
16  |PF5550827 EREREPS HOLDER (1)
17 PF22901917 AR A FLOATER ASM. 1
18 PF22901918 TH AR FLOATER CASE 1
19  [PF22901919 /DN A R T PIPE STOPFER A 15
20  |PF22901920 R A K T PIPE STOPPER B 3
21 PF22901921 TS B AR LUBRICATION TANK PIPE GUIDE 1
22 |PF22901922 F ONCE THROUGH OTL FELT PRESSER 1
23 PF22901023 0714 P RUBBER RING 1
24 |PF22901924 0 yH AR LUBRICATING INLET 1
25  |PF22901938 Bk LUBRICATION CONNECTOR 5
26  |PF22901926 T AR RET SCREW 1
27  |PF22901927 H & 07 Bl RUBBER RING 1
28 BF31016206837  [JHiAR07 & RUBBER RING 1
29  |PF22840304 ML T B 2 SR E] [SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 1
30  [PF5550230 TH B T SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 2
31 PF55501013 VR VR T IR K ] AT SCREW 3/16-28 1.=16 2
32  |PF22840304 [ e B ET SCREW 11/64-40 1.=6 2
33 PF5550230 K IRET SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 1
34  |PF2284150111 KT STOPPER 1
35  |PF22901915 AR B TUBE 1
36 [PF22901915 R R 2 TUBE 1
37  |PF22901915 BERR AL TUBE 1
38  |PF22901938 HE L LUBRICATION CONNECTOR 1
39  |PF22901915 1 R Y TUBE 1
40 |PF22901908 AR TUBE B 1
41 PF22901941 SR 4 FACE LUBRICATION TANK ASM. 1
42 |PF2284020204 |k LUBRICATION CONNECTOR (3)
43 |PF22901943 FR L FE O 7Y BT SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 (1)
44 |PF22901944 L& RUBBER PLUG (2)
45  |PF22901945 MLty AR FACE LUBRICATION TANK (1)
46  |PF22901946 & & CORD HOLDER (1)
47 |PF22901915 R R L TUBE 1
48 |PF22901915 HREE A R TUBE 1
49  |PF22901949 Hh A RO [ RUBBER RING (1)
50  |PF22900226 **Jédaé’iﬂ SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 (1)
51 PF22901951 mpk{lf]/ At FACE LUBRICATION PRESSER ASM. (1)
52 |PF22901952 WLk T i T B 2 B R FACE LUBRICATION PRESSER 4))
53 PF22901953 MLk MY % BALANCE LUBRICATING (1)
54  |PF22901915 LK MY TUBE 1




19. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

_—— ]




1SFRNZRTI > 2290851 > 19iH:B R AR

FSNO| GmRSCODE (&) NAME HE
55  |PF6150526 MLk Tl 2k OUL WICK 1
56 |PF22901919 /N A R T PIPE STOPPER A (3)
57  |PF22901957 MLL I e 2 A OIL FILTER ASM. 1
58  |PF22901958 A sk TUBE 1
59  |PF22901915 W A TUBE B 2
60  |PF22901908 I IE M PIPE STOPPER B 1
61 PF22901920 R A K T OIL FILTER JOINT ASM. (1)
62  |PF22901958 WA —E LA OTL FILTER JOINT (1)
63  |PF22901919 /DN A R T PIPE STOPPER A (2)
64  |PF22901915 HHEE R 1 TUBE 1
65  |PF22901965 Y IR 7 ZE PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 1




20.WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS




FSHPILERTI > 229051 > 2038 e FREEFAARI

FSNO

a5 CODE

=

NAME

==}
1 PF22902001 R s dift WIPER ASM. 1
2 PF22902002 R AR LA A WIPER BASE ASM. (1)
3 PF22902003 PR A5 ] E e WIPER BASE (1)
4 PF22902004 PR A ] e 4 WIPER LINK 1 (1)
5 PF22902005 INESOEEA PIN (2)
6 PF22902006 JFA-E# E-RING 3.2 (2)
7 PF22902007 IR A WIPER LINK COMPL. (1)
8 PF22902008 Pl 4e WIPER LINK ASM. 2 (1)
9 PF22902009 IRBHAR WIPER LINK (1)
10 |PF22902010 IR B AR R PIN (1)
11 PF22902011 RN B e WIPER LINK SHAFT (1)
12 PF22902012 PRI WASHER 3. 7X8X1 (2)
13 PF22902013 REFTIRET SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
14 |PF22902014 PREAT WIPER (1)
15 PF22902015 PR R ALA WIPER SOLENOID ASM. 1
16  [PF22902016 PRE PR R [ 4 WIPER BASE (1)
17 PF22902017 TRE Bk WIPER SOLENOID (1)
18 PF22902018 Y R A WIPER RUBBER A (1)
19  |PF22902019 Bt B WIPER RUBBER B (1)
20  |PF22902020 REAE TR WIPER LINK (1)
21 PF22902021 HALIRET 2 E WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR (1)
22 |PF22902022 FEBNIR R A 3 WIPER SPRING (1)
23 PF22902023 R A E WIPER COVER (1)
24 |PF22902024 Bk PIN CONTACT (2)
25 PF22902025 PRE IR POWER SWITCH (1)
26  |PF22902026 XU IR 2 TWO—-CORE CORD 1
27  |PF22902027 H 2% ELECTRIC WIRE 1
28 PF22902028 BOAL Bl WIPER SOLENOID PIN (1)
29  |PF22902029 A& 5)) AL IEE] WA R NUT 11/64-40 (1)
30  [PF22902030 tE I AR T HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 (1)
31  |PF22902031 PRE FEIER AR AT SCREW M3 X 6 (4)
32 PF22902032 TR 28 S IBET SCREW M3X6 (1)
33 [PF22902033 RGBT HJE SPRING WASHER 3. 1X5. 9X0. 7 (4)
34 PF22902034 AE SR WIPER LINK COLLAR (1)
35  |PF22902035 P ALIRET SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 (1)
36  |PF22902036 R AR EMRET BSW PRESSER PLATE WASHER 2
37  [BF700NO3 ORI HRORET hE ) NUT 11/64-40 1
38  [PF22902038 IR AR AL IEET HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2.7 1
39  |PF22840304 PR FE IR SRR ET SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 2




21.UNDER COVER COMPONENTS




1FHINET > 2290551 > 2 1M 3R

=

NAME

FSNO| fmSCODE =
1 PF22902101 WA UNDER COVER ASM. 1
2 PF22902102 kA UNDER COVER (1)
3 PF22902103 15 RUBBER CUSHION (2)
4 PF22902103 155 RUBBER CUSHION (2)
5 PF5550919 FEER A BRACKET ASM. (1)
6 / EHk BRACKET (1)
7 / IRET SCREW M6 L=20 (2)
8 / R e A KNEE LIFTER ROTATING ARM ASM. (1)
9 PF22902109 AR BRACKET (1)
10 PF22902110 BRET SCREW M6 L=30 (2)
11 [PF22902111 WE R} NUT M6 (2)
12 PF22902112 R CONNECTING ROT (1)
13 [PF22902113 R & e KNEE PRESS ROD (1)
14 |PF22902114 EhALIEET [ 2 B SHAFT (1)
15 |PF5550916 I SPRING (1)
16  |PF22902116 EFF A CONNECTING ROD (1)
17 |PF22902117 WE R} NUT 15/64-28 (2)
18 |PF5550918 BT 144 Bl E-RING 10 (2)
19  |PF5550918 BT 144 Pl E-RING 10 (1)
20  |PF22902120 B BENRE] HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 (2)
21 PF22902121 BRET SCREW M6 L=17.5 (1)
22 PF22902122 BRET SCREW M6 L=17.5 (1)
23 PF22902123 g WASHER 6. 5X13X0. 8 (2)
24 / B COOLING FAN (1)
25 / JORiET FILTER (2)
26 SCJ5033 L4 WIRE PRESSER A (2)
27 / KU BT 2 FAN FILTER (1)
28 PF22902128 BRET SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 (2)
29 PF1310C233 BRET SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
30  [PF19000122 MLAR A MACHINE FRAME SUPPORT ROD 1
31 / PRGAT A KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. 1
32 PF5550923 N KNEE PAD PLATE (1)
33 PF5550926 BNk KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT (1)
34 / BT KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER (1)
35 PF5550924 PRAT KNEE PAD PLATE COVER (1)
36  |PF5550922 PRFE KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT (1)
37 / L 2ET SCREW M6 L=12 (1)




27. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

="

17

20




1SHINET > 2290551 > 27 fiH-ER{

NAME

FSNO| mSCODE |&fr 2
1 PF22841109 FR s BOBBIN S 1
2 PF55501016 Kigzz 7] SCREW DRIVER, LARGE 1
3 PF55501017 G )| SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE 1
4 PF55501018 /NIE 22 T] SCREW DRIVER, SMALL 1
5 PF55501022 bHEE] DEFRIX OIL NO. 1(600CC) 1
7 PF22902707 WLk e i RUBBER CUSHION (2)
8 PF22902708 TH B S R FRAME BUBBER CUSHION (2)
9 SCJ6018 THIA BEET NATL 6
10  [PF5550101 B A HINGE COMPL. (2)
11 |PF22902711 WLk % o e 4 WASHER (2)
12 |PF22902712 ¥4 JE R TTFE KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD 1
13 [PF1790S1401 Bk IR B VINYL COVER 1
15  |PF22902715 2% SHEET 1
16 PF22902716 a0 SPACER 1
17 |PF55501023 WLk =R ACCESSORIE BAG 1
19  |SCJ6002 WF2 WRENCH 2 1
20 PF684257134 7H A OILER ASM. 1
21 |SCJ6003 WT2.5 WRENCH 2.5 1
22 PF22900227 a0 SPACER 1
23 |PEDTDP511 W% NEEDLE DPX5 #11 1
24 / HLEF NEEDLE 1
25 / TG GREASE A TUBE 1






